

"  
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4692/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2004 in CRL.A. No.3-SB/1990 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and filing proof of surrender and c/delay in filing proof of surrender and office report)

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rama Rani, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The first petitioner -Bhan Singh, S/o. Shr Nazar Singh and the third petitioner- Smt. Gurmit Kaur, wife of Shri Bhan Singh are directed to be released on bail on executing bonds for a sum of Rs.25,000/- each with one surety of the equal amount to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

(G.V.Ramana)(Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master