

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1488 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. Original records from the Trial Court has been received. As per letter dated 1.3.2005 no separate record has been kept by the High Court since it was heard by a Single Judge Bench. In spite of notices issued to the parties they have not filed additional documents. Issue summons for non-prosecution.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK