

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1488 OF 2004

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG
Mr. Stul Sahi, Adv.....
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1488 OF 2004

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call, none appeared on behalf of the appellants to press this Appeal.

The State of Punjab is represented by

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned Additional Advocate General.

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 09, 2010.