

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CrI.M.P.No(s).14146 and 14147 of 2016  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).1488 OF 2004

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, Criminal Appeal No.1488 of 2004 dismissed by our Order dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2010 is restored to its original number and dismissal order recalled.

CrI.M.Ps. No.14146 and 14147 of 2016 are accordingly allowed and disposed of.

Learned counsel for the appellants is free to move an application for suspension of sentence, if so advised, which application shall be listed for orders no sooner the same is filed.

.....CJI.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

.....J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI  
DATED 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO(S) .14146 & 14147/2016

in

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1488/2004

BHAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG  
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Lubna Naaz, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, appeal is restored to its original number and Crl.M.Ps. No.14146 & 14147 of 2016 are accordingly allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)