

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P.No.17871/2016 in Criminal Appeal 1488/2004

BHAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail/suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a reply and also an affidavit stating whether the application had absconded after the dismissal of the special leave petition for a period of six years.

Post immediately after needful is done.

Since Ms. Janani,Advocate, has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant, Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate, appearing earlier for the appellants, is discharged.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER