

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRL.M.P.No.17871/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1488 of 2004

BHAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(For bail/suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

On oral prayer, names of appellant nos.2 and 3 are deleted as it is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that they have died. Cause title be amended accordingly.

The appeal itself be listed for hearing on Tuesday, the 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER